

ITEM NOS.11+55

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 14-16/2015 in
C.A. Nos. 4912/2014, 4913/2014 & 4914/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

I.A.No.10 in C.A. No.4912/2014

(For appeal against Registrar's order dated 12.09.2014 and office report)

Date: 22/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Rashmikanth, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

in CA4912-14/2014

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, AOR

Digitally signed by

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.01.24

10:48:45 IST

IA 10

Reason:

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Ajay Kapoor, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

2

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 14-16/2015 in
C.A. Nos. 4912/2014, 4913/2014 & 4914/2014

Issue notice in the contempt petitions.

Notice will make it clear that the parties need not
be present in person and that they may be represented by
their advocates.

I.A.No.10 in C.A. No.4912/2014

I.A. No. 10 in C.A. No.4912 of 2014 is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER