

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 14/2015 in C.A. No. 4912/2014, CONMT.PET.(C)
No. 15/2015 in C.A. No. 4913/2014 & CONMT.PET.(C) No.16/2015 in
C.A. No. 4914/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Rajasthan

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
alleged contemnor Nos. 3 and 4, the matters are adjourned for four
weeks to enable the alleged contemnor Nos. 3 and 4 to m
ake

alternative arrangement on account of death of Shri Rajiv Kumar

Signature Not Verified

Singh, Advocate-on-Record on 17-7-2015 who was earlier appearing

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.08.04

for them.

11:11:51 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER