

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 569 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

It is submitted that C.A. No. 4912 of 2014, arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014, with other connected matters, when the same were allowed by the Court (Copy of the Judgment is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-4 at Page Nos. 145-207).

It is further submitted that Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 14-16 of 2015 in C.A. No. 4912 of 2014, arising out of similar issue, is pending before the Court (Reference: List of dates). The matter has been updated for 31.08.2015 as per computer data.

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR