

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 569/2015

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Rashmikanth, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Dr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve the standing counsel for the
State.

Status quo as on today be maintained by both the parties.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master