

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 97 OF 2016**IN****CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 5010 OF 2014**

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS.

...ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 388/2014 and 663/2015 in the appeal above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.02.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same as withdrawn in terms of Signed Order with liberty to file fresh Petitions. (Copy of the Signed Order dated 11.02.2016 has been annexed as Annexure P-62 at page No. 392 in the Contempt Petition paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate has on 11.02.2016 filed a Contempt Petition alongwith Annexures P-1 to P-62 for deliberate and wilful disobedience of Orders dated 01.05.2014 and 29.10.2014 which is registered as Contempt Petition (C) No. 97/2016. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

The Contempt Petition in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
6, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR