

..

REVIS
ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.5 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Anand Londge, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contemnors/Respondent No.1,2,3 & 5 are present in the
Court today. Respondent No.4,6 & 7 are not present in the court
inspite of service of notice.

ged Issue non-bailable warrant against alle
contemnors/respondent No.4, 6 and 7 returnable in two weeks.

All the contemnors/respondents shall remain present in
the court on the next date of hearing.

is Ms. Aruna Gupta, learned counsel submits that she
appearing for some of the alleged contemnors/respondents and prays
for two weeks time to file reply. Two weeks time, as prayed for,
is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM No coercive steps be taken against the petitioner, in the
PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.03.29

meanwhile.

16:41:10 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA] [INDU BALA KAPUR]
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER
ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.5 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Londge, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contemnors/Respondent No.1,2,3 & 5 are present in the Court today. Respondent No.4,6 & 7 are not present in the court inspite of service of notice.

Issue non-bailable warrant against alleged contemnors/respondent No.4, 6 and 7 returnable in two weeks.

All the contemnors/respondents shall remain present in the court on the next date of hearing.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, learned counsel submits that she is appearing for some of the alleged contemnors/respondents and prays for two weeks time to file reply. Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER