

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. NO.1 & 2 OF 2016

AND

I.A. NO.3 OF 2016

IN

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these applications tomorrow on Friday, 1st April, 2016
before an appropriate Bench.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.03.31
17:16:54 IST
Reason: