

~ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XV

IA 1,2 & 3 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014
M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for modification/recalling of court's order and
office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand L, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Alleged Contemnor Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

no. 4 & 6) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhilasha Vij, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(for Alleged Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Contemnor no. 7) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 1, 2 & 3 of 2016 have been filed with a
prayer as follows:-

â- SIn view of the aforesaid facts and
circumstances, it is most respectfully prayed
that this Hon'ble Court may graciously be
pleased to:

(a) Recall/Modify the order dated
28.03.2016 passed by this Hon'ble Court while
withdrawing the non-bailable warrant of
arrest against the Applicant herein.

-2-

(b) grant any other prayer as this
Hon'ble Court deems fit in the interest of
justice.â- \235

The applicants are respondent nos. 4, 6 and 7 in
Contempt Petition(Civil) No. 97 of 2016. Notices were
ordered to all the respondents on 9.3.2016. Though the
notices were served, these applicants were not present in
the Court on 28.3.2016. Therefore, this Court ordered
issuance of non-bailable warrants to the said respondents
and hence these applications.

All the applicants are present in the Court today.

Accepting the reasons given in the applications, the
applications are allowed recalling only that part of the
Order by which non-bailable warrants were directed to be
issued to the applicants.

In all other respects, the order dated 28.3.2016
shall remain intact.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER