

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 in C.A. No. 5010/2014

(For directions and deletion/amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anand Langde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Lalitendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Venkataswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondents/alleged contemnors submits that all the respondents are present in the Court.

The presence of the respondents is dispensed with until further orders.

The respondents have already filed their reply to the

show cause notice in the contempt petition. Learned

counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to examine the same in view of the fact that the counter has been served

on him only on Saturday, the 9 th

April, 2016 and file a

rejoinder, if any, within two weeks.

The interim order granted earlier on 28 th

March, 2016

not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner shall

continue until further orders.

List the matter(s) on 26 th

April, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER