

ITEM NO.9 + 31 (M)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

I.A.No.4, 5 and I.A.NOS.....(Application for directions and exemption from filing O.T. respectively)

WITH

I.A.No. 9 & 10 WITH I.A.No.11 IN C.A. No. 5010/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions, and appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.258/2016 IN C.A.No.5010/2014

Date : 26/04/2016 These matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

M/s. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.04.26

16:50:36 IST

Reason:

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 3rd May, 2016 on the top of the Board.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER