

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 9, 10 & 11 in C.A. No. 5010/2014

(for directions and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 258/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014
(Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rotagi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

DEEPAK MANSUKHANI

Date: 2016.05.03

16:28:09 IST

Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow, i.e. 4th May, 2016 as first item subject to part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER