

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 97 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for modification of Order dated 12.05.2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 & 10

(Applications for directions and amendment of cause title)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application for Directions)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 5010 OF 2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA & ORS.

...ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petitions alongwith applications in the appeal above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass following order:-

"List the matters on 21st September, 2016, as prayed for."

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 20.09.2016 filed additional affidavit in I.A. No. 9 & 11 of 2016(Copy of the same has already been included in the I.A. paper books).

The contempt petitions alongwith applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
6, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

3. M/s Aura & Co., Adv.
D-291, 2nd & 3rd Floor, Defence Colony,
New Delhi-110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR