

ITEM NO.2 -PH

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No.5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,  
modification and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 258/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

(Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s)/

Applicant (s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddheshwar Biradar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Narayan Singh, Adv.

Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

For M/s Aura &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamschery, AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 25.10.2016, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA ]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER