

X

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 569/2015

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv

for M/s Aura & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent (s), list on Wednesday, the 23 rd November, 2016.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master