

ÄITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 etc.

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG (Mentioned by)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

For M/s. Aura & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General mentioned these matters before the Bench and prays that the matters which are which are listed on 28.11.2016 before the Bench consisting of Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justie J. Chelameswar and Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre may be taken up on 12 th

December, 2016

at 3.00 p.m.

In view of the request made by learned Additional Solicitor General, list the matters on 12 th

December, 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)