

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 569 OF 2015
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2016 with office report dated 10.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List in the second week of July, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 04.08.2016 filed common rejoinder to the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 7 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court (copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that the writ petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and was lastly listed on 30.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"On the request made by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent-State of Rajasthan, list on Tuesday, the 24th January, 2017."

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
M/s. Aura & co., Advocates
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR