

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION X/XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 875/2017 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 313/2017 (X)

Date : 09-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG, Rajasthan
 Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
 Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
 For M/s Aura & Co., AOR

 Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

 Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

 Ms. Shobha, Adv.
 Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in Contempt Petition(C)No.875/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014. Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.313/2017 prays and is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List all the matters on 1st September, 2017 at 2.00 p.m.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER