

ITEM NO.1.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 539/2017

BABU LAL JAJOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.57564/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Shobha, AOR
 Ms. Reera Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Joyshree, Adv.

For Respondent(s) /
applicant(s)
UOI/Delhi

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Kazmi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Reeja Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been brought to our notice that a Contempt Petition being Contempt Petition No.97 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No.5010 of 2014 may have an impact on this petition. That contempt petition is said to be pending before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar and is scheduled to be listed on 1st September, 2017 for final disposal.

It will be appropriate if this matter is also listed before the same Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that W.P.(C) No.230 of 2001 is completely different from what is pending before another Bench. This is entirely up to the Bench to take a view on this.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER