

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C)Diary No(s). 25420/2017
in
Civil Appeal No.5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA & ORS.

Alleged Contemnor(s) /
Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on Friday the 25th August, 2017 before a Special Bench (Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre).

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)