

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

M/S VARDHA ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TAGGED MATTERS I.E. M.A.NO.323/2017, C.P.(C)NO.1672/2017 AND
C.A.NO.10819/2017 LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM)

WITH

MA 323/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 78491/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1672/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

C.A. No. 10819/2017 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
NO.79108/2017, FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79109/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 79110/2017)

Date : 25-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
 Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwevedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG, Rajashan
 Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
 Ms. Apoorva Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10819/2017

Issue notice to the respondents.

The operation of the order of National Green Tribunal dated 08/08/2017 in Original Application No.484 of 2017 is kept in abeyance.

The matter is adjourned to 29.08.2017 for the examination of the question of the interim order passed by the Tribunal on the above mentioned application which is the subject matter of the instant appeal amounts to interference to the process of this Court and if so what would be the appropriate course of action required to be taken.

There shall be stay of all further proceedings until further orders.

List Civil Appeal No.10819/2017 alongwith all other matters listed today on Tuesday, the 29th August, 2017 at 3.00 p.m.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER