

ITEM NO.5+3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 14-16/2015 In C.A. No. 4912/2014, C.A. no. 4913/2014 and C.A. no. 4914/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 569/2015

(With appln(s) for stay)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 875/2017 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 313/2017 (X)

MA 323/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

(IA no. 59221/2016, 59223/2017, 78491/2017, 59222/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1672/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

C.A. No. 10819/2017 (XVII)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay, permission to file additional documents)

T.C.(C) No. 270/2017 (XVI -A)

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001(PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 539/2017(PIL-W)

(With appln(s) for appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 19-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddheswar Biradar, Ad.

Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
 Dr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
 Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
 Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
 Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 for Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR
 Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
 Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorva Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
 M/s Aura & Co., AOR
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UOI (WP (C) 230/01) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
 Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Zaki Kazmi, Adv.
 Mr. Sajai Kr. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

State of Arunchal
 Pradesh

Mr. Anil Srivastav, AOR
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UT of A&N Admn.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR

State of AP

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
 Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.

 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh

Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR
 Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

State of Goa

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
 Ms. Shivangini Gupta, Adv.

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

State of Haryana

Dr. (Mrs.) Monika Gusain, AOR
 Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

State of J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
State of M.P.	Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv. for Mr. N. Katneshwarkar, AOR
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Bapu TR, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Manu Sundaram, Adv.
State of Punjab	Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Mr. Minind Kumar, AOR

State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv. M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR
State of TN	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv. Ms. Sujata Bagadhi, Adv.
State of Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of UP	Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv. Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
State of WB	Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Ganguly, AOR Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR Mr. B. Balaji, AOR Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter(s) on 1st November, 2017 at 10.30 a.m. as part heard.

WP(C) No. 230/2001 be de-tagged from these batch of matters and be listed on 4th October, 2017 before the appropriate Bench.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER