

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1083/2017

JHEEL SARANKSHAN SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.118997/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that a similar matter is listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chelameswar on 23.11.2017.

Under the circumstances, it would be appropriate if this matter is listed before the same Bench subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER