

ITEM NO.1-PH +3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 14-16/2015 In C.A. No. 4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 569/2015 (X)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 875/2017 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 313/2017 (X)
(FOR IA 1/2017)W.P.(C) No. 539/2017 (PIL-W)
(IA No.57564/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)MA 323/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)
(M.A.NO.323/2017 IN I.A.NOS.59221/2016,59223/2017 (EARLIER I.A.NOS.9
AND 12), I.A.NOS.78491/2017 AND 59222/2016 (EARLIER I.A.NO.10)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 1672/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

C.A. No. 10819/2017 (XVII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
79108/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79109/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 79110/2017)

T.C.(C) No. 270/2017 (XVI -A)

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s)
CP(C) 97/16,313/17,
CA 10819/17,
IA 9-10/16 in CA 5010/14Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

CP(C) 875/17, CP(C) 1672/17 Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddheshwar Biradar, Adv.
 & Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For applicant(s) in
 IA no. 12/2017 in CA 5010/14
 IA no. 78491/17 in MA 323/17
 in CA 5010/14,
 IA no. 90579/17 in WP(C) 539/17
 IA no. 91801/17 in TC(C) 27017

CP(C) 14-16/15 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Tanvi Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Kulshrestha, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Jain, Adv.

WP(C) 539/17 Ms. Shobha, AOR
 Ms. Joyshree B, Adv.
 Mr. K. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

TC 270/17, WP(C) 1083/17 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Talha A. Rehman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State of Rajasthan Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG
 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
 Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Apoorva, Adv.
 Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

WP(C) 539/17, TC(C)270/17

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddheshwar Biradar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. N.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 14-16/2015 In C.A. No. 4912/2014

W.P.(C) No. 569/2015

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 875/2017 In C.A. No. 5010/2014

W.P.(C) No. 313/2017

W.P.(C) No. 539/2017

MA 323/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 1672/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014

C.A. No. 10819/2017

T.C.(C) No. 270/2017

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2017

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. started his arguments in WP(C) no. 1083 of 2017 and T.C.(C) No. 270/2017 at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for State of Rajasthan started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part heard.

List on Tuesday, the 23rd January, 2018 as first item as part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER