

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.14-16/2015 In C.A. No.4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No. ... D.No.44826 of 2018 in W.P.(C) No. 313/2017 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2017) AND

Cont.Pet(C)No. ... D.No.11474 of 2018 in C.A.No.5010/2014

Date : 27-03-2018 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
[Mentioned by]

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Aura & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let I.A.No. ... D.No.44826/2018 in WP(C)No.313/2017
with Cont.Pet.(C)No. ... D.No.11474/2018 in C.A.No.5010/2014
be listed next week before appropriate Bench as per roster,
subject to removal of defects, if any.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar