

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.14-16/2015 In C.A. No.4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CONT. PETITION NO. 881/2018 IN C.A. NO. 5010/2014 & I.A. NO. 44826/2018 IN WP(C) NO. 313/2017)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.97/2016 In

C.A. No.5010/2014 (XV) --- [MENTIONED]

Date : 31-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the contempt petition along with connected cases be listed next week before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar