

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.14-16/2015 In C.A. No.4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No.881/2018 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2019 (XVI-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 875/2017 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 313/2017 (X)

(With IA No.44826/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No.539/2017 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.57564/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.90579/2017-XTRA)

M.A. No.323/2017 in C.A. No.5010/2014 (XV)

(With IA No.59223/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.59221/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.59222/2017 - DELETION/AMENDMENT OF C/T, IA No.78491/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1672/2017 in C.A. No.5010/2014 (XV)

C.A. No.10819/2017 (XVII)

(With IA No.79108/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.79110/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.79109/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.C.(C) No.270/2017 (XVI-A)

(With IA No.91801/2017)

W.P.(C) No.1083/2017 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.118997/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 24-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shahwat Singh, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.
Mr. Lav Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.**

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

**Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.**

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

**Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR**

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kolhi, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

Mr. Lav Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 The proceedings shall be placed before a Bench, of which, one of us (Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha) is not a member.
- 2 The Registry is requested to seek administrative directions and place the petition before the assigned Bench at an early date, preferably within two weeks.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**