

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 14-16/2015 In C.A. No. 4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 8743/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 118997/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 14-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rubi Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Chaman Rana, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State Government will file the status report as to the present status of the construction and the impact on the environment, within a period of six weeks from today.

Re-list in the week commencing 30.09.2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR