

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 14-16/2015 In C.A. No. 4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 8743/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 118997/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 191962/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 191958/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 04-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Mr. P. Rohit Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG (N/P)
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Ms. Nanakay Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2017

We have examined the order sheets which show that the matter was heard in part as recorded in the orders dated 23.11.2017 and 28.11.2017.

The matter will be treated as one in which notice has been issued.

A status report on behalf of the State of Rajasthan has been filed.

There is an application for recall of the order dated 14.05.2024 directing the filing of the status report. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, respondent No. 3, M/s. Vardha Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., is permitted to file its response to the status report within a period of three weeks from today.

Respondent No. 3, M/s. Vardha Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., may also file its response to the status report of the Expert Committee dated 04.07.2017.

Re-list in the week commencing 15.01.2025

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR