

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 14-16/2015 In C.A. No. 4912/2014

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 569/2015 (X)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015

IA No. 123060/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 123061/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 97/2016 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 6/2016

IA No. 6/2016 - MODIFICATION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 875/2017 In C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 313/2017 (X)

LIST

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 44826/2018

IA No. 44826/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

W.P.(C) No. 539/2017 (PIL-W)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57564/2017

FOR [Preliminary Objections regarding maintainability] ON IA 90579/2017

IA No. 57564/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 90579/2017 - Preliminary Objections regarding maintainability

MA 323/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

M.A.NO.323/2017 IN I.A.NOS.59221/2016,59223/2017(EARLIER I.A.NOS.9 AND 12), I.A.NOS.78491/2017 AND 59222/2016 (EARLIER I.A.NO.10)

IA No. 59223/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 59221/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 59222/2017 - DELETION/AMENDMENT OF C/T

IA No. 78491/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1672/2017 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)

C.A. No. 10819/2017 (XVII)

IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

79108/2017

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79109/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 79110/2017
IA No. 79108/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 79110/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 79109/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

T.C.(C) No. 270/2017 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91801/2017-XTRA

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2017 (PIL-W)

IA No. 8743/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 118997/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 191962/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 191958/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 881/2018 in C.A. No. 5010/2014 (XV)
FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 33/2019 (XV)

Date : 20-01-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Parties

:Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.
Mr. P Rohit Ram, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Mishra Divya Santosh, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.
Mr. P Rohit Ram, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Mishra Divya Santosh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kolhi, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chaman Rana, Adv.

Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Shalini Singh, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.05.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

